STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **HB 2020**, As Amended by House Committee, on page 1, in line 7, before the first "The" by inserting "On or before September 1, 2025,"; in line 8, after "licenses" by inserting "and nondriver's identification cards"; in line 9, by striking "quarterly and forward this list"; in line 11, by striking "temporary"; in line 12, after "numbers" by inserting ", nondriver's identification card numbers"; also in line 12, after "licenses" by inserting "and cards. Copies of any documentation proving lawful resident status shall be provided along with the list. Each quarter thereafter, the director shall provide a list of such licenses and cards that have since been issued or renewed that includes the same information along with the required documentation. All information shall be sent through a secure communication as agreed to by the director and the secretary";

On page 6, in line 36, by striking "a"; in line 37, by striking all before "to" and inserting "reports";

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, by striking "make quarterly" and inserting "provide"

	District